TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM421792

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceva Animal Health PTY Ltd.		09/12/2016	Corporation: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cross Vetpharm Group Limited	
Street Address:	First Floor, 1B The Herbert Building,	
Internal Address:	The Park,	
City:	Carrickmines, Dublin 18,	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4875878	PENTOSAN EQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000 Email: searsk@bskb.com Correspondent Name: Robert J. Kenney Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Kenney
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Kenney/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-03-30 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0862

900400503

source=2017-03-30 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0863

EXECUTION COPY BINEDA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ceva Animal Health PTY Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Australia and having its principal office at 11 Moores Road, Glenorie, NSW 2157, Australia ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following mark and the registration thereof (hereinafter the "Mark"):

PENTOSAN EQ

Registration No. 4,875,878

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Exchange Agreement between between Ceva Santé Animale, S.A., (the parent company of the Assignor) and Cross Vetpharm Group Limited, a limited liability company, incorporated and existing under the laws of Ireland and having its registered office at First Floor, 1B The Herbert Building, The Park, Carrickmines, Dublin 18, Ireland ("Assignee") effective as of Commerce, 2016 (the "Asset Exchange Agreement"), Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the registration thereof and all privileges and advantages thereto including without limitation the goodwill associated therewith, including all common law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor and all books, records and other documentation that are related to the Mark, to HOLD unto Assignee absolutely.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, United States of America and each party hereby submits to the jurisdiction of the Federal Courts of the State of New York, United States of America provided that either party shall be entitled to enforce any award made by or any decision of the Federal Courts of the State of New York in any other jurisdiction.

This Assignment is dated this day of , 2016.

Ceva Animal Health PTY Ltd.

Title: President-

oss Vetpharm Group Limited

12 September 2016

PD Brady

Authorised Signatory

General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0864

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF KANSAS) (COUNTY OF JOHNSON)	§S.
personally appeared Marc 17	before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, Kazskij, to me known and known to me to be the person of that foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her
(SEAL)	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	PAMELA J. SCHNEIDER NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Expires: (/ (/ 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /

RECORDED: 03/30/2017

September TRADEMARK
REEL: 006022 FRAME M

REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0865